TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM697063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bitcentral.com, Inc.		03/03/2003	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bitcentral, Inc.	
Street Address:	4340 Von Karman, Suite 400	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886961	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254000

amina@stradlinglaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Arnold V Mina

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth Address Line 2: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102552-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold V Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold V Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change - Bitcentral.com Inc. to Bitcentral Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0650

900664905

40593208

NC10.

2043173

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BITCENTRAL.COM, INC.

FILED in the office of the Secretary of of the State of California

MAR - 3 2003

Fred Fourcher and Steve Petilli hereby certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of bitcentral.com, inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Bitcentral, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is Twenty-One Million (21,000,000) shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceed the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%) of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: February 28, 2003

Name: Fred Fourther

Title. President

Name: Steve Petilli

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 12/22/2021